
General Info
Number: PROJECT NO. 43-14-06

Description:
Deadline: AUGUST 4, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated Cost:  $600,000)
Bids
Business

Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. 472,761.00$             
BECDIR Construction Company 727,833.00$             

***BIDS WITHDRAWN AND REJECTED, VIA RESOLUTION NO. 52-2014 ON AUGUST 18, 2014****

BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS,

OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR-57 M.P. 145.1,

OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR-301 (ABBE ROAD) M.P. 147.3, 

OHIO TURNPIKE OVER US-20 M.P. 148.0,

OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 151.8,

LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO


Bid Total



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1.0 IB.ART.6
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND 
PAYMENT BOND 1.0000 LUMP 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

2.0 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.0000 LUMP 30,000.00$  30,000.00$    
3.0 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.0000 LUMP 3,000.00$    3,000.00$      
4.0 624.0 MOBILIZATION 1.0000 LUMP 15,000.00$  15,000.00$    

Total: 58,000.00$    

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
5.0 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 400.0000 LBS. 3.00$           1,200.00$      
6.0 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 188.0000 LIN. FT. 70.00$         13,160.00$    
7.0 SP 516H REHABILITATION OF FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY 2.0000 EACH 1,100.00$    2,200.00$      
8.0 SP 516K REBUILD EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 10.0000 EACH 1,100.00$    11,000.00$    
9.0 SP 516M RESET EXISTING ROCKER BEARING 19.0000 EACH 1,500.00$    28,500.00$    
10.0 516.0 BEARING RETROFIT 56.0000 EACH 850.00$       47,600.00$    
11.0 516.0 JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT 1.0000 LUMP 20,000.00$  20,000.00$    
12.0 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 2684.0000 SQ. FT. 85.00$         228,140.00$  

13.0 SP 519C
PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE 
MORTAR 101.0000 SQ. FT. 85.00$         8,585.00$      

14.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 3884.0000 SQ. YD. 14.00$         54,376.00$    

Total: 414,761.00$  

472,761.00$  

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 14)

PROJECT NO. 43-14-06 GENERAL  (Ref. Nos. 1 - 4)

PROJECT NO. 43-14-06 STRUCTURES  (Ref. Nos. 5 - 14)



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1.0 IB.ART.6
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND 
PAYMENT BOND 1.0000 LUMP 15,000.00$    15,000.00$    

2.0 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.0000 LUMP 118,000.00$  118,000.00$  
3.0 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.0000 LUMP 10,000.00$    10,000.00$    
4.0 624.0 MOBILIZATION 1.0000 LUMP 20,000.00$    20,000.00$    

Total: 163,000.00$  

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
5.0 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 400.0000 LBS. 4.15$             1,660.00$      
6.0 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 188.0000 LIN. FT. 80.00$           15,040.00$    
7.0 SP 516H REHABILITATION OF FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY 2.0000 EACH 1,700.00$      3,400.00$      
8.0 SP 516K REBUILD EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 10.0000 EACH 1,700.00$      17,000.00$    
9.0 SP 516M RESET EXISTING ROCKER BEARING 19.0000 EACH 1,100.00$      20,900.00$    

10.0 516.0 BEARING RETROFIT 56.0000 EACH 800.00$         44,800.00$    
11.0 516.0 JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT 1.0000 LUMP 123,000.00$  123,000.00$  
12.0 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 2684.0000 SQ. FT. 105.00$         281,820.00$  

13.0 SP 519C
PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE 
MORTAR 101.0000 SQ. FT. 105.00$         10,605.00$    

14.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 3884.0000 SQ. YD. 12.00$           46,608.00$    

Total: 564,833.00$  

727,833.00$  

BEDCIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PROJECT NO. 43-14-06 GENERAL  (Ref. Nos. 1 - 4)

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 14)

STRUCTURES  (Ref. Nos. 5 - 14)
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